SINGAPORE TELECOMMUNICATIONS LIMITED (Incorporated in the Republic of Singapore) Company Registration Number: 199201624D

ANNOUNCEMENT PURSUANT TO RULE 706A OF THE SGX LISTING MANUAL

Pursuant to Rule 706A of the Listing Manual of Singapore Exchange Securities Trading Limited, Singapore Telecommunications Limited ("**Singtel**") wishes to announce the following transactions that occurred during the half year ended 30 September 2020:

Incorporation of Subsidiaries

Singtel has incorporated a subsidiary in Singapore known as Singtel Nex Pte. Ltd. ("**Singtel Nex**"). Singtel Nex has an issued and paid-up capital of S\$2 and its principal activity is investment holding. The directors of Singtel Nex are Chua Sock Koong and Lim Cheng Cheng.

Singtel Nex has incorporated a subsidiary in Singapore known as Singtel ATN Pte. Ltd. ("**Singtel ATN**"). Singtel ATN has an issued and paid-up capital of S\$2 and its principal activity is investment holding. The directors of Singtel ATN are Chua Sock Koong and Lim Cheng Cheng.

Singtel ATN has in turn incorporated a subsidiary in Australia known as Australia Tower Network Pty Ltd ("**Australia Tower Network**"). Australia Tower Network has an issued and paid-up capital of A\$2 and its principal activity is to hold telecommunications infrastructure and provide related services. The directors of Australia Tower Network are Kelly Bayer Rosmarin and Lim Cheng Cheng.

An announcement on the above incorporations was made on 31 August 2020.

Issued by Singapore Telecommunications Limited on 12 November 2020.